

The fee for this years parade is \$35.00 per unit. All nonprofit organizations are \$20.00, but must submit proof. <u>Registration deadline is April 30, 2025</u>. Applications accepted with a postmark after April 30, will be required to pay an additional \$20.00 late fee (includes non-profit organizations as well). No fee for Royalty Groups.

All parade applications must be approved by the Father Hennepin Festival (FHF) Committee. The FHF Committee may deny an application if, in the opinion of the Committee, it appears to promote or encourage illegal activities, is not appropriate for a family oriented event, or promotes or encourages impermissible discriminatory behavior based on religion or ethnicity. The Committee may also limit the number of parade entries for lack of capacity.

Register online https://secure.rec1.com/MN/champlin-mn/catalog or complete and return the following items to the address below. Entry application, appropriate entry fee (checks payable to the City of Champlin). Mail to: City of Champlin, Andy Singleton, 11955 Champlin Drive, Champlin, MN 55316.

2025 Father Hennepin Festival Parade Application Form

Organization Name:		Check if non-profit			
Contact Person:	Email Address:				
Address:	City:	Zip:			
Number of Participants	Age Range	Length of Unit (feet)			
Music (yes) (no) Vehicle (yes)_	(no)			
Vehicle Insurance Company:	Policy #:	Expiration:			

In 50 words or less, please write a short description of your unit for cable TV broadcasting.

PARADE WAIVER AGREEMENT

I, as representative of the undersigned unit/organization, have agreed for our benefit to participate in the City of Champlin Father Hennepin Festival Parade.I/we understand that inherent in our participation is the risk of serious personal injury and property damage. I/we understand that the City of Champlin will not provide us with protection against such injury and damage, and I/we assume all risk of such injury and damage to myself and all others under my direction and control, and to my property and all other property under my directions and control. I/we herby waive and release any claim we have and may have in the future against the City of Champlin, the Father Hennepin Festival and/or employees or volunteers, for any personal injury, property damage or other damage that I/we may sustain, whether or not caused in whole or in part by the negligence of such members which occurs during or as a result of our participation in the Father Hennepin Festival Parade. Furthermore, I represent that myself or anyone operating a vehicle in the Father Hennepin Festival Parade or in conjunction with the event has a valid driver's license to drive such vehicle and has appropriate vehicle insurance.

DATE

- CI	GN	ΛТІ	ID	С.
- 31	UI1	~ ' '		

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT	VISA		[DISCOVER	
ACCOUNT #: =					
EXP DATE:/	3 DIGIT SECURITY NO:				
BILLING INFORMATION					
CARD HOLDER NAME (printed on card)					
BILLING ADDRESS		CITY		ZIP	
PHONE	EMAIL				
SIGNATURE	DATE				